MPQ1300-12V108-L48NBMC Series
40-60Vin, 12Vout, 1300W DC-DC Converter
MPQ1300-12V108-L48NBMC.A01.D05       Page 1 of 22
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MPQ1300-12V108-L48NBMC is a 1300W, non-isolated, high efficiency, digitally controlled DC-DC board-mount
power converter with a regulated 12Vdc/108A output. PMBus® digital communication capability, supports a
comprehensive command list providing capability for the system/host to configure control and monitor status.

temp.
2 - - Mhrs
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number1 VIN VOUT POUT
L inch(mm) W inch(mm) H inch(mm)
MPQ1300-12V108-L48NBC 40-60Vdc 12Vdc 1300W 2.3 (58.42) 1.45 (36.8) 0.57 (14.5)
1 See the Part Number Structure table on page 2 for more information.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS1
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage -0.5 - 65
Vdc Isolation Voltage Input to Output - - 0
On/Off Remote Control Power on, referred to -Vin -0.3 - 5
Output Power² Vin=40-60V - - 1700 W
Output Current Current-limited, no damage 0 - 108 A
Operating Temperature Range3 -40 - 85
°C
Storage Temperature Range Vin=Zero (no power) -55 - 125
1 Absolute maximum are stress ratings. Exposure of devices to greater than any of these conditions might adversely affect
long-term reliability.
² Output peak power 1700W continuous 150ms.
3 See thermal consideration section.
INPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage, Operating 40 54 60
Vdc
Start-up Voltage  36 37 38
Input Capacitance Per unit, Nichicon UPM2A271MHD or
equivalent 470 - - μF
Input Current Vin @ 40V - - 35 A
Inrush Current1 - - 50 % of Iin
Ripple Current2 - 1.25 - mARMS/W
FEATURES
 Input Range of 40-60V, (54V nominal)
 Regulated 12V output
 Continuous Output of 12V @ 108A
 Peak Efficiency of 98%
 Industry Standard ¼ Brick Package
 Baseplate for Cooling Optimization
 3+ units can be operated in parallel
 Overcurrent and Overvoltage
protection
 PMBusTM 1.2 Interface (optional)
 Black Box Stored Data
 Power-Good Signal
 Remote On/Off Control
 RoHS Compliant
SAFETY APPROVALS
 UL 62368-1 3rd Edition
 CSA C22.2 No. 62368-1-19
 IEC 62368-1:2018
MPQ1300-12V108-L48NBMC Series
40-60Vin, 12Vout, 1300W DC-DC Converter
MPQ1300-12V108-L48NBMC.A01.D05       Page 2 of 22
NOTES: (continued from page 1)
1  1 Iin is defined as the steady-state operating current when unit is operating at Vin Max and Pout Max. While Vout is rising, Pout is<=25% of Rated Power with a resistive load.
2 Measured at input pin with maximum specified Cin and <500uH inductance between voltage source and Cin.
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
Product Family M P                       MP = Murata Power
Form Factor     Q                     Q = Quarter Brick